NDMA in Malt and Beer
Injector Temperature 250˚C
Liner Type Focus Liner with Wool
Carrier Gas Type Helium
Carrier Gas Control Method Constant Flow
Splitless Time 0.8 min
Column Flow 1.0 ml min-1
Injection Volume 1 µl

Germany     Tel: +49 (0)561 400 0430     Fax: +49 (0)561 400 0429
Email: info@ellutia.com   Website: http://www.ellutia.com
Ordering guide
TEA
TEA 810 - 230V         (Part no. 32000820)
TEA Pyrolyser Interface Kit       (Part no. 32020300)
NXDSi 10 Dry Pump       (Part no. 32020200)
Ozone Destroyer        (Part no. 32001060)
Gas Chromatograph
200 Series Gas Chromatograph (No Detector)    (Part no. 20500430)
Ellution Software, Single Instrument      (Part no. 23001001)
Colibrick - 1 Channel       (Part no. 23001022)
EL WAX 30 m x 0.25 mm x 0.25 µm      (Part no. 51100767)
GC Mounting kit (for EL Autosamplers)     (Part no. 30500018)
Ellutia Autosampler Control Software      (Part no. 23001012)
Ellutia Liquid Autosampler offerings
Ellutia EL3100A Automatic Liquid Autosampler - 15 position   (Part no. 30500011)
Ellutia EL3000A Automatic Liquid Sampler - 121 position   (Part no. 30500010)
Ellutia EL3200A Automatic Liquid Sampler - 209 position  (Part no. 30500012)
Accessories
2 ml Vials          (Part no. 20511101)
2 ml Vials Screw Caps        (Part no. 20511107)
1 µl Liquid Syringe         (Part no. 20511204)
Septa (pk50)          (Part no. 20512101)
NDMA detection limits for this instrument have recently been generated and show that <1 ppb